Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Phone +49-(0)2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-(0)2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@ace-int.eu · www.ace-ace.comIssue 06.2011 Specifications subject to change
1Hydraulic Speed/Feed Controls DVC-32 – Adjustable
Operating Instruction
Piston Rod
Outer Body
Main Bearing
Piston
Pressure Chamber

 max. force 3000 N
A8
B8
C8
D8
E8
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
A max
B
L
Weight
kg
DVC-32-50EU-BB-P 50 ​– ​– 240 0,345
DVC-32-50EU-XX-P 50 250 75,2 ​– 0,345
DVC-32-100EU-BB-P 100 ​– ​ 340 0,415
DVC-32-100EU-XX-P 100 350 124,4 ​– 0,415
DVC-32-150EU-BB-P 150 – – ​ 440 0,480
DVC-32-150EU-XX-P 150 450 173,6 ​– 0,480
Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Phone +49-(0)2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-(0)2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@ace-int.eu · www.ace-ace.comIssue 06.2011 Specifications subject to change
4Hydraulic Speed/Feed Controls DVC-32 – Adjustable
Operating Instruction
All changes to the product generally lead to exclusion of warranty.